havin’ little flower souls, and what 
a purty place Flower Heaven'd be. 
The butterflies and bees would be 
there, maybe the birds too, and if St. 
Peter wouldn't mind, I'd like to have 
a little corner in Flower Heaven. 
Please, St. Peter. 

WORLD'S LARGEST STEERS 
Ed-D Riek 

928 CLUB CALVES 
ON FEED IN STATE 

Nine hundred and twenty-eight 4- 

H club calves are being fed in Ken- 
tucky for the 15th annual fat stock 
show to be held at the Bourbon 
Stock Yards in Louisville in Novem- 
ber. M. S. Garside, state agent in 
charge of the project, said he ex- 
bjeled to have at least 50 carloads